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SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIPS




Eastern Pennsylvania Interscholastic Hockey Association

Ken Haas, SHSHL, EPIHA President
John Graves, ICSHL, EPIHA Vice President
Carl Wood, ICSHL, EPIHA Treasurer
Brian Ruff, President LVVSHL
Dan Keich, President CPIHL
Shawn Shugar, President EPSHL
Dave Baun, EPIHA Committee
Steve Mescanti, EPIHA Committee

Tournament Director

Rob Baer
Philadelphia Flyers Hockey Club
Youth and Amateur Hockey Manager

Participating Rinks

Flyers Skate Zone -
NE Philadelphia
10990 Decatur Rd.
Philadelphia, PA 19154
(215) 618-0050

Ice Line Quad Rinks
700 Lawrence Drive
West Chester, PA 19380
(610) 436-9670

Ice Works
3100 W Dutton Mill Road
Aston, PA 19014
(610) 497-2200

Skatium
1002 Darby Road
Havertown, PA 19083
(610) 853-2226

Hatfield Ice
350 County Line Rd.
Hatfield, PA 18915
(215) 997-9797

WARWICK ICE ARENA
1621 Mearns Road
Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: (215) 441-5004

Klick-Lewis Arena
(Flight Path Park)
101 Landings Drive
Annville (Palmyra), PA 17003
Phone: (717) 685-1401

GRUNDY Ice Center
475 Beaver Street
Bristol, PA 19007

(215) 788-3311



Cardinal O’Hara Lions
Head Coach - Bob Scales
Assistant Coaches - Tom Aikens, Sean Rodgers

O’HARA Manager - Jim Donnelly
ICE HOCKEY CLUB

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
4 Jon Melanchuk Defense 6’2 180 10th Wallingford

5 Andrew Beck Defense 60 165 12th Broomall

8 Tiernan Posse Forward 64 205 12th Newtown Square
10 Justin  Boornazian Forward B N™N135 9th Aston

13 John Scarduzio Forward 60 155 9th Havertown

15 Mike Matteo Forward 58 140 10th Media

17 Nick McElroy Defense 58 165 10th East Goshen
19 Patrick  Devine Defense 56 135  9th Springfield

21 Steve ~ McElroy Forward 6'0 175 12th East Goshen
23 Matthew Bendyna Defense 59 145 10th Havertown

27 Mike McGowan Forward 510 170 12th Havertown

29 Tyler Fynes Defense 58 175 12th Homes

35 Dan Dougherty Goalie 510 150 11th Broomall

40 Angelo Losardo Goalie 58 180 10th Havertown

48 Andrew Fisher Defense 59 150 12th Glenolden

55 John McVeigh Forward 590N 1Edm B Oth Clifton Heights
60 Joe Derita Forward 510 150 11th Newtown Square
63 Nick Paquin Forward 62 170 11th Broomall

66 Nick Donato Defense 511 160  10th Havertown

67 Nicholas Andreades Forward 59 155 12th Broomall

77 Corey  Boornazian Forward 57 150 11th Aston

88 Chris Durlacher Forward 511 175 12th Broomall

91 Liam McCanney Forward 57 140 9th Aldan




Father Judge Crusaders

Head Coach - Bill Connors
Assistant Coaches - Jim Morrison, Chris Plymouth, Steven Meade
Manager - Kathie Gibson

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
0 John Flynn Forward 56 145 10th Philadelphia
3 Thomas Perrone Forward 57 135 10th Philadelphia
4 Henry Garant Forward 57 145 11th Philadelphia
5 Justin Smith F/D 58 140 10th Philadelphia
7 James McShane Defense 5’11160 12th Philadelphia
8 Vincent Maroney Forward 57 150 9th Philadelphia
11 Charles Costello Forward 60 170 12th Philadelphia
12 Vincent Moser Forward 60 195 10th Philadelphia
13 Jack White Forward 510160 11th Philadelphia
14 Kenneth Paris Defense 6’0 200 11th Philadelphia
17 Sean Wilson Defense 6’1 180 12th Bensalem
18 Eric Melso Forward 511195 11th Philadelphia

19 Christopher O’Donnell Forward 58 170 12th Philadelphia
25 Nicholas VanAllen Il Forward 58 155 12th Philadelphia

26 Mark Marron Forward 55 130 9th Philadelphia
28 Joseph Brennan Defense 6’0 170 12th Philadelphia
30 Mason Wilson Goalie 510185 12th Philadelphia
35 Jeffrey Jacuk Goalie 59 170 11th Philadelphia
44 William Vishio Forward 59 155 11th Philadelphia
77 Eric Hipple Forward 62 180 12th Philadelphia
81 Stephen Aponik Defense 6’3 210 12th Philadelphia
88 Nicholas Decker Forward 6’2 180 10th Philadelphia
88 Sean Paris Defense 510170 9th Philadelphia

98 Brendan Kobierowski Forward 62 165 10th Philadelphia



Holy Ghost Prep Firebirds
Head Coach - Gump Whiteside
Assistant Coaches - John Seravalli, Robert Posey, John Soroka
Ryan Abramson, Adviser * Cosimo Fiorino, Manager
President - Rev. James McCloskey, C.S.Sp. * Principal - Jeffrey Danilak
Athletic Director - James Stewart ¢ Athletic Trainer - Alex Shvartsberg, ATC

# Player Position Grade Hometown

2 lan Cascone Defense 11th Yardley

6 Sean Reading Forward 10th Newtown

7 Ryan Legris Defense 9th Hatfield

9 Michael Major Forward 12th Yardley

10 Timothy Mikalic Defense 11th Bensalem

11 Andrew White Defense 11th Bordentown, NJ
12 Shane Stevens Forward 9th Yardley

16 Jack Smiley Forward 10th Washington Crossing
17 Craig Campagnolio Defense 11th Philadelphia

18 Nicholas  Bohatiuk Forward 12th Mount Laurel, NJ
19 Joseph Fiorino Defense 11th Willow Grove

20 Zachary Babst Forward 10th Philadelphia

21 Nolan Jones Forward 11th Langhorne

23 Marko Bohatiuk Forward 11th Mount Laurel, NJ
24 Kyle Peters Forward 9th Mount Laurel, NJ
30 Tristan Devine Goalie 9th Levittown

35 Bogdan Sharapat Goalie 11th Yardley

36 Alexander Taylor Goalie 12th Philadelphia

68 Luke Aquaro Forward 9th Yardley

81 Robert Ovecka Defense 10th Philadelphia

87 Robert Freiling Forward 11th Yardley

91 Kyle Massari Forward 11th Trevose

93 George Mundy Forward 10th Yardley

95 Christopher Bracco Forward 11th New Hope

99 Brian Marion Forward 12th East Windsor, NJ




i I : S “ . LaSalle Explorers
_Jd. [l ( Head Coach - Wally Muehlbronner
‘ ? {W[[@ School Assistant Coaches - John Haggerty, Bud Lipski,
: Jim Sutow, John Geverd

Principal - Michael O’Toole * Brother James Butler, President
Athletic Director - Joseph Parisi

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
7 Albert Washco Forward 57 155 10th Aston

8 Jeffrey Gratz Forward 57 165 11th Elkins Park
9 Taylor Smith Defense 510 160 11th Wyndmoor
12 Christopher Dal Farra Defense 510 185 12th Warrington
18 Joseph Mancuso Forward 6'0 165 10th Pottstown

14 David Mester Forward 6'0 165 9th Swarthmore
15 Tyler Ponhlig Defense 59 170 10th Broomall

16 Ryan Baker Defense 59 150 9th Kennett Square
18 Daniel Rivera Forward 6'3 180 11th Newtown

19 Jack McDonough Forward 59 185 10th Doylestown
20 Harrison Baker Defense 58 165 10th Phoenixville
21 Austin Master Forward 59 165 10th Broomall

22 Nicholas Washco Forward 59 165 12th Folcroft

24 John McCuen Forward 59 165 9th Broomall

25 Matthew Echelmeier Defense 510 165 11th Lansdale

26 Henry Kaechelin Forward 510 185 10th Schwenksville
27 Coty Thomas Forward 6'0 180 11th Sellersville
28 Michael Dal Farra Forward 5 W 18589k Warrington
30 William Affel Goalie 6’1 175 9th Wyndmoor
33 Andrew Engel Goalie 59. 160  9th Pottstown

34 Sean Clifton Forward 58 155 10th Newtown

35 Harrison Feeney Goalie 6’1 175 11th Lafayette Hill
36 Matthew Clark Defense 57 160 10th Jamison



‘? Malvern Prep Friars

Head Coach - Dave Dorman
m Assistant Coaches - John DiBonaventura, David DeFusco, David Hill
President - Rev. James R. Flynn
Athletic Director - Kurt Ruch < Athletic Trainer - William Mills

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown

4 Troy Stensland Defense 6'0 160 12th Wayne

7 Skyler  Davis Forward 54 115 1ith Chester Springs
8 Doug Hook Forward 57 145 12th Phoenixville

9 Stephen D’Elia Forward 56 140 10th Newtown Square
10 Ethan Bedwell Forward 62 280 11th West Chester

11 Nick Fantini Forward SRERREND, 9th Downingtown

12 Josh Silvestri Defense 59 155 12th Malvern

13 Brian Rawlins Forward 511 170 12th West Chester

15 Jack Murphy Defense 58 150 12th Phoenixville

16 Nelson Davis Forward 52 115 10th Chester Springs
17 Tyler Belle Forward 510 145 12th Downingtown

18 Matt Pichola Forward 59 Y 35 Y\l Chester Springs
20 Christian Ostrowski Defense 6’1 185 10th Chadds Ford

22 Joey Abel Forward 57 145 11th Broomall

24 Collin Gordinier Forward 6’1 160 11th Exton

25 Angelo  Tedesco Forward 5’3 ___13508NT1ih Newtown Square
26 Brendan Osborne Forward 511 160  12th Newtown Square

27 Michael Churchvara Defense 511 170 12th Downingtown
29 Patrick  Kavanaugh Forward 510 170 11th West Chester

33 Matthew Hollingshead Goalie 55 140 10th Broomall

35 Michael Shrader Defense SRR RS L=t West Chester

36 Jake Swayze Defense 6'0 198 9th Media

44 Joey D’Elia Defense 55 120 9th Newtown Square
70 Hunter Swayze Goalie 58 190 12th Media

93 Jack Hagan Forward 510 170 12th West Chester

97 Jimmy  Bell Forward 55 140 9th Philadelphia




Roman Catholic Cahillites
Head Coach - Jim Mauro, Sr.
Assistant Coaches - Mike Darrah, Greg Watkins
Robert O’Neill, Principal

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
00 Conor Gospodarek Forward 60 165 9th Philadelphia
3 Zachary  Yeager Forward 410 95 11th Philadelphia
6 Thomas  Neher Forward 59 140 12th Philadelphia
7 Braden Clark Defense 59 145 10th Philadelphia
11 Richard  Ziegler Forward 62 195 11th Philadelphia
12 Michael Petriccione Forward 511 155 12th North Hills
17 Matthew  Quinn Defense 57 165  1ith Abington

24 James Paul Forward 57 148 12th Philadelphia
25 Henry Brolly Forward 54 108 9th Philadelphia
28 Conor Mulgrew Forward 510 161 12th Philadelphia
29 John Verrecchio Defense 61 190 11th Philadelphia
35 Gianni Ciccolone Goalie 6’0 ¥ #8H 11th Philadelphia
44 Edward Verbitski Forward 57 130 9th Philadelphia
52 Jonathan Sechuk Defense 59 180 11th Philadelphia
56 Gino Dejesse Goalie 511 245 12th Philadelphia
71 Michael Fahringer Forward 57 142 12th Philadelphia
74 Jeremy Lutz Forward 510 190 12th Philadelphia
77 Marco Meschino F/D 510 165 11th Philadelphia
81 Patrick Stermel F/D 57 225 11th Philadelphia
86 Pierce Domenick Defense 59 150 10th Philadelphia
87 Jason Diletto Forward 56 163 12th Philadelphia
88 Nicholas  Verrecchio F/D 511 150 9th Philadelphia
91 Julian Andujar Defense 61 215 12th Philadelphia
93 Ben Muldoon Forward 510 150 10th Philadelphia

Class AAA 2016 Flyers Cup




Archbishop Carroll Patriots

Head Coach - Kevin Gentile

Assistant Coach - Daniel Keehn

Manager - Patrick McCoy

# Player

3 James Russell

5 Patrick Parker

6 Colin McCoy

7 Colby Yaller

8 Nick Zambella
9 lan Myers

10 Anthony Giacobetti
11 Christopher Stenger
12 Matthew  Manzo
16 William Stenger
17 Alexander Volpe

20 Harrison Lownes
22 James Beale

24 William Lundeen
33 Alexander Horvath
42 Nicholas  Antonini
44 Anthony Antonucci
45 Theo Karas

48 Dell Jensen
60 Jacob George
63 Bryan Flynn

66 Brendan  George
91 Shane Brady

Position Ht

Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Goalie

Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward
Defense
Forward
Goalie

Forward
Forward
Forward

510
511
510
58
511
57
5’8
6’0
5'8
6’0
510
510
5'8
5’8
6’0
5’6
58
57
57
56
59
6’0
511

Wit
170
160
150
135
200
165
170
170
150
155
180
150
145
150
e
130
150
150
135
130
155
175
170

Grade Hometown

12th
11th
12th
11th
11th
9th

10th
10th
12th
10th
10th
10th
9th

11th
12th
10th
10th
9th

10th
9th

11th
11th
10th

Philadelphia
King of Prussia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Norristown
Newtown Square
Broomall
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Blue Bell
Philadelphia
Media
Phoenixville
Broomall
Philadelphia
Drexel Hill
King of Prussia
Exton
Philadelphia
Broomall
Wayne




St. Joseph’s Prep Hawks
Head Coach David Giacomin,

Assistant Coaches: Michael Ivcic, Michael Winton,

John Colussi, Chris Tanzola

# Player
5 Mark

6 Sheamus
7 John

10 Thomas
11 Demitrios
12 Anthony
15 Griffin

16 Robert
18 Tyler

23 Chris

26 Nicholas
27 Keenan
28 Nathan
29 Alexander
31 Shawn
34 Danny
45 Nate

47 Kyle

51 Nicholas
52 Connor
57 Patrick
68 Andrew
72 Gianni

88 Matthias
91 Jake

Centrella
Capuzzi
McTiernan
Egan
Stefanou
Giacomin
Pierce
Moran
Black
Mayer
Urbani
Neff
Master
Krause
Joniec
Pooler
Chuckran
Cissone
Cissone
Lees
Ryan
Hayn
D’Angelo
Chernitsky
Gerbner

Position Ht Wt
Forward 55 128
Defense 60 155
Forward 58 145
Forward 57 125
Forward 59 160
Forward 59 150
Forward L5 2 S M 55,
Defense 59 180
Defense 56 120
Forward 510 150
Defense 510 175
Forward 60 175
Defense 58 165
Goalie 56 149
Goalie 6’2 200
Forward 58 155
Forward 6’2 190
Forward 58 150
Defense 57 150
Defense 6’3 200
Defense 59 145
Forward 6’0 170
Goalie 510 150
Defense 6’1 190
Forward 59 155

Grade Hometown

10th
12th
11th
11th
10th
12th
12th
12th
9th

10th
9th

12th
10th
11th
11th
12th
12th
11th
10th
12th
11th
12th
10th
12th
12th

Philadelphia
Broomall
Exton

Blue Bell
Tabernacle, NJ
Drexel Hill
Elkins Park
Doylestown
Broomall
West Chester
Havertown
Villanova
Haverford
Jenkintown
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Aston
Abington
Abington
Medford, NJ
Villanova
Dowingtown

Havertown
Havertown



Bishop Shanahan Eagles
Head Coach -
Assistant Coaches -
Managers -

Brendahn Brawley

# Player
1

6 Brian

8 Michael
9 Brett

10 Angelo
11 Colin

12 Ryan

16 Jake

18 Sean
20 Evan

21 Joel

26 Nate

28 Michael
29 Matthew
61 Steven
62 Colin

68 Nick

91 Dante’
94 Thomas
97 Nick

Shaffer
Giampapa
Dunning
DeMucci
McCann
Blythe
Cross
Dolan
Miller
Morgan
Dunning
Desio
Huhn
Rubillo
Powell
Catona
Giannantonio
Plotts
Woods

Position
Goalie
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward
Defense
Goalie
Forward
Forward
Defense
Defense

Ht
5’5
511
5’4
54
56
pé
5’6
511
6’1
510
5’9
5'8
5’5
8P
P
6’1
58
510
511
57

Wit
125
225
120
115
135
140
130
175
185
155
160
155
120
160
150
245
165
170
175
190

Grade Hometown

11th Morton

12th Ridley Park
9th Ridley Park
9th Morton

12th Swarthmore
11th Folsom

12th Secane
10th Secane
12th Ridley Park
10th Folsom

12th Secane
10th Morton

9th Folsom

12th Secane
10th Swarthmore
11th Woodlyn
11th Swarthmore
12th Morton

10th Woodlyn
11th Folsom




Archbishop Ryan Raiders
Head Coach -
Assistant Coaches -

o WEALTH e
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Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
Jon Melanchuk Defense 62 180 10th Wallingford

Sl




pVON GROVp Avon Grove Red Devils

Head Coach -
N ngl® Assistant Coaches -
ICE HOCKEY

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
4 Ryan Quinn Defense 510 190 11th Abington
7 Justice  Large Defense 510 190 10th Abington
9 Nikolai Portner Forward o+ 190 9th Abington
13 Luke Decristofano Defense 54 130 9th Abington
16 Tom Reichelt Forward 6’1 200 12th Abington
19 Justin Adamski Defense 510 190 12th Abington
21 Bryan Scipione Defense 510 190 12th Abington
27 Tim Burke Forward 5§td 200 10th Abington
28 Chris Shannon Forward &if] 200 12th Abington
35 Kyle Burke Goalie 511 150 10th Abington
42 Aidan Smith Forward 511 150 11th Abington
44 Nick Schenk Defense 5’5 155 12th Abington
51 Alex Decristofano Forward 511 220 12th Abington
53 Ryan Woelbl Forward 511 200 12th Abington
55 Thomas Meehan Forward 511 200 12th Abington
57 Tyler Kramer Forward S 160 11th Abington
61 Thomas  Carroll Defense 0 200 11th Abington
67 Thomas Panella Forward 511 200 10th Abington
69 Elliot Leporati Forward 511 200 12th Abington




Boyertown Bears
Head Coach - Bryan Roth
Assistant Coaches - Kyle Moyer, Marty Dziura, John Brown

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
1 Connor  Ferreri Goalie 59 185 12th Gilbertsville

2 Dylan Marlowe Defense 59 150 10th Barto

3 Chris Moccia Defense 60 165 10th Perkiomenville
4 Kaitlyn ~ McKee Defense 58 115 10th Perkiomenville
6 Sean McGinley Defense 510 150 10th Gilbertsville

7 Casey Sottanella Forward 58 140 10th Gilbertsville

8 Hunter  Canestra Defense 6’1 160  10th Gilbertsville

9 Tyler Crouthamel  Forward 58 150 9th Bechtelsville
10 Bransen Mackey Forward 6’1 180 11th Boyertown

12 Leo Richards Defense 57 125 9th Perkiomenville
14 Connor  Cox Defense 510 165 12th Boyertown

15 Josh Endy Forward 59 125  9th Boyertown

16 Ricky Gerhart Defense 6'0 190  9th Barto

17 Mason  Lynch Forward 581,180 (I2iE Boyertown

18 David McLarnon Defense 59 150 12th Gilbertsville

19 Cody Stephens Defense 59 150 11th Gilbertsville

21 Jesse Segal Forward 58 150 JAsil Gilbertsville
22 Daniel Moyer Forward 510 150 11th Barto

28 Zachary Rath Defense o A28 §9h Barto

29 Troy Viola Goalie 59 125 Gth Barto

31 Dominic DiCesare Forward 58 150 11th Perkiomenville
35 Brandon Benson Goalie 58 150 10th Gilbertsville
36 Sean Quinn Forward 56 145 9th Pottstown

61 Kyle Stephens Forward 55 115 9th Gilbertsville
70 Kevin Bonmer Defense 59 125 9th Gilbertsville

80 Cole Novak Forward 60 185 9th Pottstown



Central Bucks South Titans

Head Coach - Thomas Coyne
Assistant Coaches - Shaun McGinty, Jim Calista, Erich Rayher

!bm

¥ ”l'l‘"ﬂ I;;,_,__ _.‘I

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
2 Thomas Liberta Defense 59 170 1ith Warrington
4 Connor  Matsinger Defense 510 170 11th Chalfont

6 Joshua  Sklar Forward 57 150 10th Chalfont

7 Jackson  Wetherbee Forward 511 185 12th Warrington
9 Bryan Dunton Forward 510 175 12th Chalfont
10 Nicholas Tripodi Defense 510 190 11th Doylestown
14 Nicholas Ligato Defense 510 170 12th Doylestown
16 Brian Frister Defense 57 150 9th Chalfont

17 Brendan Clements Forward BI7( A& SIS Warrington
19 Jared Conroy Defense 51 T 1~ Warrington
24 Justin McGowan Forward 59 170 12th Chalfont

29 Sean Horan Defense 6’0 185 12th Chalfont

30 Aaron King Goalie 510 175 11th Doylestown
42 Timothy  White Goalie 510 160 9th Jamison
45 Leo Flick Forward 510 185 12th Warrington
51 Brian Uzelac Forward 6’2 180 12th Doylestown
66 Joseph  Delaurentis Forward 59 165 9th Chalfont

68 Damon  Delaurentis Forward 508 il NN Warrington
74 Frankie  Carter Defense 5’8 =6 0"="01h Warrington
77 Cameron Calista Forward LE 1068 S HAIR Jamison
78 Matthew  Stoll Forward 57 160 9th Chalfont

88 Tyler Dunn Forward 510 170 12th Warrington
93 Anthony  Rubas Forward 511 170 12th Warrington




Central Bucks West Bucks

Head Coach - Dave Baun
Assistant Coaches - Dan Mullin, Bill Licopoli
Jason Bucher, Principal
Sean Kelly, Athletic Director « Josh Myers, Trainer
Managers - Carole Ann Ferguson, Aliya Brous, Dani Orlando, Eri Haas

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
4 Ramsey Sayres Forward 60 160 11th Chalfont

5 Evan  Johnson Defense 510 175_ 9th Doylestown
8 Eric Schwass Forward 511 175 11th Furlong

9 Tanner Ginn Forward 510 150 12th Chalfont

14 Shawn Philipps Defense 6’1 185 10th Doylestown
15 Matt Clark Defense 60 160 9th Doylestown
17 Michael Samson Forward 510 150 10th Doylestown
18 Luke McCleerey Forward 57 | 160~ 9th Doylestown
23 Patrick Smith Forward 51085 VSl Doylestown
28 Ryan  Trefz Defense 56 145 11th Doylestown
30 Quinn  Poirier Goalie 511 150 12th Doylestown
31 Jonah Brous Goalie 511 145 10th Chalfont

37 Jake Boehm Forward 6'0 160 9th Doylestown
39 Eddie  Shields Defense 6’1 190 11th Chalfont

42 Griffin ~ Shields Forward 59 145 10th Chalfont

44 Dalton Karl Forward Gi11 b5 WO Furlong

48 Joe Anton Forward 57 130 10th Doylestown
55 Shawn Germann Defense M PIS NS4 Doylestown
66 Jake Janik Defense 58 135 9th Doylestown
77 Scotty Cappuccio Forward 511 150 10th Doylestown

91 John McCreadie Forward 511 190 11th Doylestown



Council Rock North Indians

Head Coach - Eric Tye
Assistant Coaches - Roy Titus, Scott Titus, Brad Chleboski
Athletic Director - Dan Griesbaum

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
3 Connor  French Forward 56 130 9th Washington Crossing
5 Kameron Bontempo Forward 57 135 10th Richboro

6 Jacob Borden Defense 510 190 10th Newtown

10 Colton  Snow Forward 6’0 165 12th Wrightstown
12 Mark Tosti Forward 56 156 10th Newtown

14 Daniel Guest Forward 510 135 9th New Hope

15 Dante Rienzi Defense 59 146 1ith Wrightstown
16 John Vanni Forward 54 124 9th Newtown

18 CJ Zemzik F/D 511 185 9th Newtown

21 Joe Rutkowski Defense 510 190 12th Newtown

24 Zac Herman Forward 3. 115 J/ESil Newtown

26 Andrew  Speeney Defense 6’1 165 1ith Newtown

33 Robbie  Doroshow Defense 58 135 9th Newtown

34 Cavan  Tully Forward 57 145 9th Newtown

35 Andrew  Cicconi Goalie 598 1358 Bl 2 Newtown

45 Chase  D’Arcangelo Forward 511 190 11th New Hope
78 Madison Dwyer Defense Dol d AR H:R Newtown




4/ Council Rock South Golden Hawks
g l ”w Head Coach - Joseph Houk
Assistant Coaches - Mark Sibre, Tim O’Connor, Brian Bradley

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
2 Darren  Barder Forward 57 115 11th Holland

3 Anthony DeRose Defense 54 130 11th Churchville
12 Nick Meli Forward 56 130 10th Richboro
13 Kyle Bradley Forward 60 180 12th Holland

15 Michael Kauffman Defense 5'8 165 10th Churchville
16 Max Bergman Forward 58 180 11th Holland

18 Dylan Varian Forward 510 155 11th Churchville
20 Chad Wiener Defense 510 160 12th Holland

22 Danny  Richmond Forward 511 155 12th Richboro
23 Parker  DeFelice Defense 510 130 11th Richboro
24 Trey Elmer Forward 58 150 10th Holland

25 Brian McBride Defense 6’3 185 12th Holland

30 Mason  Procz Goalie 6’0 130 9th Holland

33 Christian George Goalie 59 190 11th Holland

44 Jay Jenkins Forward 58 165 11th Richboro
54 Justin Adams Forward 59 165 11th Holland

65 Karl Martin Forward 6'2 180 11th Richboro
81 Dylan Pontarelli Defense 510 160 12th Richboro
82 Matt Owens Forward 58 140 9th Churchville
83 Austin Price Forward 511 145 11th Holland

91 Joshua  Vergules Forward 58 140 11th Holland

93 Joe Marcella Forward 5'9) 145 10th Richboro



P Z Downingtown East Cougars
@ Head Coach - Dave Hendricks
2 Assistant Coaches - Brian Lempa, Eric Dukes, Kevin Grove
EAsT

lce HocKEY

# Player Position Grade Hometown
1 Jeff Cummings Goalie 10th Chester Springs
6 Luca Pisani Defense 9th Downingtown
9 Bobby Kiefer Forward 12th Exton

11 Alex Fox Defense 9th Chester Springs
14 Trent Houpt Forward 12th Exton

17 Thomas Rocco Forward 9th Downingtown

19 David Rosati Defense 12th Chester Springs
20 Kyle Raciti Defense 11th Chester Springs
26 Zachary Allridge Goalie 11th Downingtown
28 Joey Kubachka Forward 10th Downingtown
30 Benjamin Silver Goalie 11th Exton

47 Dan Ruban Forward 12th Exton

50 Dustin Fisher Forward 10th Glenmoore

58 Justin Cohn Forward 9th Exton

71 Jonathan Carreiro Forward 10th Chester Springs
74 Eric Stankiewicz Defense 9th Downingtown
78 Conner  Kloss Forward 10th Downingtown

81 Ben Robertson Defense 12th Downingtown
86 Patrick Bobko Forward 9th Exton

88 Collin Harple Forward 10th Chester Springs
91 Ottaviano Macchia Forward 11th Downingtown
92 Luke Gilpin Defense 9th Downingtown
97 Jack MaGee Forward 11th Downingtown




Downingtown West Whippets
Head Coach - Ryan Smith
Assistant Coaches - Jeffrey Downing, Tim Moyer

—
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# Player Position HT Wt Grade Hometown
2 Valentino Digiorgio Forward 56 120  10th Downingtown
7 Stephen Reif Forward 56 130 9th Downingtown
8 Jason Pinkerton Forward 6’0 240  11th Downingtown
9 Noah Bebee Forward 5’6 135 10th Glenmoore
12 Nicholas Moylan F/D 53 120  12th Downingtown
13 Joshua  Rikess Defense 6’3 185  10th Downingtown
14 Drew Barron Forward 510 135 11th Downingtown
18 Joseph  Fetzer Forward 97 150  11th Downingtown
19 Alec Higgins Forward 56 130 12th Downingtown
21 John Patterson Forward 510 153  10th West Chester
30 William  Jennings Goalie e 100  9th West Chester
40 Chris Fabry Forward DL 135  12th Downingtown
43 John Kelly Goalie 6'2 170  12th Downingtown
47 Benjamin Mucha Defense 6’1 165  11th Downingtown
61 Joseph  Leahy Forward 56 125  10th Romansville
72 Connor  Leahy Defense 5'8 143  12th Romansville
73 Simon Gosselin Defense 5’8 1981 m9in Downingtown
88 Erik Regan Defense 519> 2159 {2l Downingtown
91 Zachary Hanaway Forward 56 1301 B 9th Glenmoore



SPVERFOR, Haverford Fords

E Head Coach - John Povey
Assistant Coaches - Jack Povey, John Grossi,
ICE HOCKEY David Povey, James McGlade

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
4 Marcus  DiPrimio Defense 57 130 10th Ardmore

7 Beau Dougherty Defense 58 145 12th Havertown
15 Joe Gibbs Forward 6'2 155  12th Havertown
17 John Gattone Forward S'F 145 12th Havertown
19 Kevin Cunningham Forward 58 155 10th Havertown
22 Ryan McNelis Defense 6’2 200 12th Havertown
24 Henry DeVoe Forward 59 147  9th Havertown
25 Frankie McVeigh Forward 56 148 11th Havertown
27 Shane  Moran Forward 58 150 10th Havertown
28 Mickey = McShane Forward 6’2 208 12th Havertown
29 Kenny  Kissinger Defense 5 140 11th Havertown
30 Tim Osifchok Goalie 6'2 135 11th Havertown
31 Joey Harant Goalie 60 170 12th Havertown
32 Colin Daly Forward 510 185 12th Havertown
41 Joe Moran Forward 57 170 12th Havertown
44 Dante Gattone Defense 5’8 136 9th Havertown

67 Mitchell Estes Forward 6’0 220 11th Havertown




Conestoga Pioneers
Head Coach - Mike Graves
Assistant Coaches - Jerry Marks, Vince Masciantonio

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
4 Ryan Quinn Defense 510 190 11th Abington
7 Justice  Large Defense 510 190 10th Abington
9 Nikolai Portner Forward 510 190 9th Abington
13 Luke Decristofano Defense 54 130 9th Abington
16 Tom Reichelt Forward 6’1 200 12th Abington
19 Justin Adamski Defense 510 190 12th Abington
21 Bryan Scipione Defense 510 190 12th Abington
27 Tim Burke Forward 511 200 10th Abington
28 Chris Shannon Forward 511 200 12th Abington
35 Kyle Burke Goalie 511 150 10th Abington
42 Aidan Smith Forward 511 150 11th Abington
44 Nick Schenk Defense SH 155 12th Abington
51 Alex Decristofano Forward 511 220 12th Abington
53 Ryan Woelbl Forward 5 U 200 12th Abington
55 Thomas Meehan Forward B’ 1] 200 12th Abington
57 Tyler Kramer Forward 95 160 11th Abington
61 Thomas Carroll Defense 511 200 11th Abington
67 Thomas Panella Forward 511 200 10th Abington
69 Elliot Leporati Forward SHitin 200 12th Abington



Neshaminy Skins
Head Coach -
Assistant Coaches -

# Player Position HT Wt Grade Hometown
2 Valentino Digiorgio Forward 56 120 10th Downingtown
7 Stephen Reif Forward 56 130 9th Downingtown
8 Jason Pinkerton Forward 6'0 240 11th Downingtown
9 Noah Bebee Forward 56 135 10th Glenmoore

12 Nicholas Moylan F/D 53 120  12th Downingtown
13 Joshua  Rikess Defense 6’3 185 10th Downingtown
14 Drew Barron Forward 510 135 11ith Downingtown
18 Joseph  Fetzer Forward 57 150  11th Downingtown
19 Alec Higgins Forward 56 130 12th Downingtown
21 John Patterson Forward 510 153 10th West Chester
30 William ~ Jennings Goalie 55 100  9th West Chester
40 Chris Fabry Forward 59 135 12th Downingtown
43 John Kelly Goalie 62 170 12th Downingtown
47 Benjamin Mucha Defense 6’1 165  11th Downingtown
61 Joseph  Leahy Forward 56 125  10th Romansville

72 Connor  Leahy Defense 58 143 12th Romansville

73 Simon Gosselin Defense 58 miB6N BN Downingtown
88 Erik Regan Defense 51 21 & 2th Downingtown
91 Zachary Hanaway Forward 56 130 9th Glenmoore




North Penn Knights

Head Coach - Kevin Vaitis
Assistant Coaches - Mike Husek, Frank Stumpo, Matt Kravitz
Team Doctors - Dr. Ben Chu, Dr. Peter Wang

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown

4 Dara Clowser Forward 55 118 12th Harleysville

6 Jacob  Verillo Forward 59 150 11th North Wales

7 Michael Raimo Forward 510 170 12th North Wales

8 George Boyle Defense 56 120 9th North Wales

10 Alex Peterson [A] Forward 510 170 11th Lansdale

16 Joe Hawks Defense 58 145 10th Lansdale

17 Jake Heckenberger Forward 510 155  10th Hatfield

20 Jake Burns Forward 510 160 12th North Wales

22 Spencer Silver Forward Bia. 735 10th North Wales

26 Kevin  Braeunle Forward 57 125 10th Lansdale

27 Collin  Waters Defense 6'0 195  12th Hatfield

29 John Roberts Goalie 58 140 10th Lansdale

34 Derek  Heckler Forward 54 215 11th Hatfield

35 Jake Snyder Goalie 511 150 1ith Lansdale

40 Jared Barkley Forward 6’0 140  10th North Wales

45 Andrew Galetta Forward 57 120 9th Lansdale

46 Austin  Redilla [A] Defense 6’3 190 12th North Wales

48 Isaac  Bechtel Forward 58 135 11ith Harleysville

62 Ryan Nowicki [C] Defense oal 285 B Zih Hatfield

64  Jaime Green Forward 511 185 1ith North Wales

76 Dillin Bett Defense 6195 10th Lansdale

77 Matt Fox [A] Defense 59 170 12th Lansdale

81 Mason Mette Defense 58 145 10th Hatfield

95 Alex Ebbinghaus Defense 61 210 10th Lansdale
Caleb  Floyd Goalie 510 175 10th Hatfield



Parkland Trojans
Head Coach - Matthieu Chandik
Assistant Coaches - Gerry Chandik,
Richard Dumbach, Charles Plinke
Athletic Director - Jeff Geisel

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
2 Zachary Fedele Forward 6’1 160 12th Orefield

4 Timothy Doe Forward 55 110 9th Allentown

5 Jake Hulsizer Forward 59 145 12th Coplay

6 Jordan  Lorah Goalie 510 145 12th Schnecksville
10 Eric Johannes Defense 60 150 11th Fogelsville

11 Matthew Steigerwald Defense 58 185 12th Orefield

13 Andrew Lessig Defense 6’1 162  10th Allentown

14 Evan Dratch Forward 58 150 11th Allentown

16 William  Wilkinson Defense 510 205 11ith Allentown

17 Kevin Giltz Goalie 57 125 1ith Allentown

21 Andrew  Loomis Defense 62 215 1ith Coplay

24 Joshua Medvedz Forward 6'1 130 11th Orefield

25 Jake Nimeh Forward 55 115 9th Allentown

29 David VanHorn Defense 59 180 12th Coplay

30 John McCauley Forward 510 155 10th Schnecksville
44 Charles Rongo Forward 510 130 9th Fogelsville
47 Benjamin Zager Forward 59 148 12th Allentown

48 Anthony Sorrentino Goalie 511 150 12th Allentown

51 Timothy  Lurwick Defense 6’0 140 11th Allentown

55 Nicolas  White Defense 59 175 1ith Schnecksville
56 Connor  Breinich Forward 60 175 12th Allentown

57 Dylan Clark Defense 56 213 11th Allentown

63 Jeremy  Gipson Forward 60 175 1ith Orefield

91 Louie Rivera Forward 56 125 Oth Breinigsville




Pennsbury Falcons

Head Coach - Joe Deery

Assistant Coaches - Bill Richards

# Player
3 Craig

8 Raccagno
9 Anthony
10 Zach

11 Luke

12  Ryan

13  Cameron
14 John

39 August
42  Kevin

43 Mike

48 Trevor

71  Ryan

79 Kyle

82 Tommy
87 Ryan

91 Adam

Meschel
Nathan
Bench
Wilkins
Ledes
Michael
Polo
Bezilla
Dous
Koerner
Tarasiewicz
Schadler
Mudrick
Wilkins
Hynes
Johnson
Shapiro

Position
Defense
Forward
Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward
Defense
Forward
Goalie
Forward
Defense
Goalie
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward

Ht
6’0
5
S
6’0
57
5’9
510
57
57
6’0
59
g'p
5°8
5y
59
58
59

Wit
160
145
150
165
125
143
145
140
140
175
185
160
145
160
150
145
160

Grade
12th
9th
9th
9th
10th
9th
9th
10th
9th
12th
12th
11th
9th
11th
12th
12th
11th

Hometown
Yardley
Yardley
Yardley
Fallingston
Yardley
Levittown
Yardley
Yardley
Yardley
Yardley
Levittown
Fairless Hills
Fairless Hills
Fallingston
Yardley
Yardley
Newtown



Pennridge Rams
Head Coach - Wade Witzaney
Assitant Coaches - Matthew Stabile, Steve Delaney

(=

— PENNRIDGE -

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
2 Joshua Finlayson Forward 58 110 10th Perkasie

4 Max Hill Defense 55 174 11th Line Lexington
5 Michael Ferello Forward 56 145 9th Souderton

9 Luke Slater F/D 58 161 10th Line Lexington
13 Patrick McGinley Forward 49 107 9th Perkasie

15 Colton  Gannotti Forward 6’1 145 11th Perkasie

17 Anthony Vercere F/D 52 109 10th Perkasie

20 Camron Bird Defense 510 185 10th Perkasie

23 Nathan Runk Forward 510 148 10th Chalfont

31 Mike Weaver Goalie 51 105 11ith Perkasie

32 Joseph Finlayson Forward 53 110 11ith Perkasie

37 Hunter Connelly Forward 59 158 12th Sellersville

42 Steven  Wilms Goalie 6’1 160 12th Perkasie

59 Aaron  Crosson Forward 6’3 210 12th Hatfield

64 Dan O Malley Defense 51 105 10th Sellersville

68 Troy Crosson Forward 59 150 10th Hatfield

71 TJ Weisbecker Defense 510 150 10th Silverdale

83 Lucas Gotwals Forward o2 1,71 10th Sellersville

97 Dylan  Lowry Forward 56 128 9th Perkasie

2016 Flyers Cup Class AA




10
11

14
18
19
23
28
32
36
46
59
67
68
72
76
88
93

Player
Kevin
Owen
Will
Dylan
Collin
Cameron
Jonathan
Kyle
Michael
Charlie
Blake
John
Matthew
Colin
Matthew

Christopher

Timmy
Alex

Lombardi
Duffey
Green
Grierson
Gamble
Miller
Kassahun
Zahour
Minissale
Murphy
Murphy
Furst
Klosinski
Kasiarz
Guarisco
Fiorillo
Freed

Rittenhouse

Souderton Indians

Head Coach -

Assistant Coaches -

Position
Forward
Forward
Forward
Defense
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward
Goalie
Forward
Forward

Ht Wt
6’4 198
6’0 165
5805
6’0 165
6’1 135
51 100
5@\ f 185
511 150
58 190
52 110
58 135
510 155
811 155
511 150
59 145
56 150
50 el H0)
6’0 135

Grade Hometown

11th
12th
9th

10th
12th
9th

12th
11th
12th
9th

9th

12th
12th
9th

12th
11th
12th
10th

Schwenksville
Collegeville
Schwenksville
Schwenksville
Creamery
Schwenksville
Collegeville
Collegeville
Collegeville
Schwenksville
Schwenksville
Schwenksville
Collegeville
Schwenksville
Collegeville
Collegeville
Schwenksville
Schwenksville



Ridley Raiders
Head Coach - Stephane Charbonneau
Assistant Coaches - Michael Cassidy, Scott Law,
Steve Giampapa, Michael Dolan, Lou Tiernan
Managers - Ralph Dellavecchia, Al Woods

RAIDERS

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
1 Brendahn Brawley Goalie 55 125 1ith Morton

6 Brian Shaffer Forward 511 225 12th Ridley Park
8 Michael Giampapa Forward 54 120 9th Ridley Park
9 Brett Dunning Forward 54 115 9th Morton

10 Angelo  DeMucci Forward 56 135 12th Swarthmore
11 Colin McCann Forward 57 140 11th Folsom

12 Ryan Blythe Defense 5 CRURISEERN N 2th Secane

16 Jake Cross Forward 51 RS 0th Secane

18 Sean Dolan Defense 6’1 185 12th Ridley Park
20 Evan Miller Forward 510 155 10th Folsom

21 Joel Morgan Forward 59 160 12th Secane

26 Nate Dunning Defense 58 155 10th Morton

28 Michael  Desio Forward 55 120 9th Folsom

29 Matthew Huhn Forward 59 160 12th Secane

61 Steven Rubillo Defense 59 150  10th Swarthmore
62 Colin Powell Goalie 6’1 245 11th Woodlyn

68 Nick Catona Forward S8m BI6H W 11th Swarthmore
91 Dante’ Giannantonio Forward 510 170 12th Morton

94 Thomas Plotts Defense 511 175 10th Woodlyn

97 Nick Woods Defense 57 190 1ith Folsom




Spring-Ford Rams
Head Coach - Joe Palmer
Assistant Coaches - John Jackson, Don Felice

# Player Position Grade Hometown
4 Benjamin Geremski Forward 11th Royersford
7 Jacob Coyne Defense 10th Pottstown
8 Bradley Heininger Defense 11th Collegeville
9 Carson  Porkka Forward 9th Collegeville
10 Ryne Moore Forward 10th Limerick

25 Brandon Ernst Forward 9th Limerick
27 Kevin Crist Defense 10th Limerick

28 Alex Barberini Defense 9th Limerick
29 Justin Pasquine Forward 10th Royersford
33 Adam Panzarella Goalie 11th Limerick
35 Matthew Magee Goalie 9th Collegeville
37 Shayne Egleston Forward 10th Limerick

40 Michael Rossi Defense 10th Royersford
55 Casey Falcone Defense 11th Limerick

56 Ryan Chesler Defense 11th Royersford
59 Jeffrey  DiGuiseppe Defense 11th Royersford
65 Thomas Freed Forward 10th Royersford
67 Jake Pasquine Forward 12th Royersford
68 Joseph  Kearney Forward 10th Limerick

81 Kevin NarewskKi Defense 9th Royersford
87 Matthew Giovinco Forward 12th Royersford
88 John Jackson Defense 12th Royersford
90 Christian Graff Forward 11th Collegeville
97 Benjamin Felice Forward 12th Limerick



Harry Truman Tigers

Head Coach - William Keyser
Assistant Coaches - Michael Cox, Bernard Gavlick

.\‘::?

- J y \ e ks A 5
sy P 0 : < 5
‘ %’"’.3 ’u\ };é::" & 4 " ?

(f-\,,

/A
~ "E‘

# Player Position Ht Grade Hometown
10 Michael Cox Forward 57 12th Fairless Hills
14 Michael Roarty Forward 59 10th Levittown

16 Ross Koenig Defense 6’0 11th Levittown

21 James Johnson Forward 60 10th Croydon

22 Kyle Bennett Forward 511 10th Levittown

23 Shane Donahue Forward 60 12th Levittown

27 Tyler Bucci Forward 58 12th Croydon

28 Codey Gordon Forward 56 9th Croydon

32 Colin Roberts Defense 60 10th Levittown

35 Kyle Huth Goalie 59 9th Levittown

38 Christian Morlando Defense 5'8 12th Fairless Hills
71 Zachariah Lewis Forward 56 10th Fairless Hills
77 Zachary Bennett Forward 60 12th Levittown

93 Dillon Kehoe Forward 6’3 11th Levittown

99 Timothy  Decker Forward 58 10th Croydon




12
13
14
15
18
24
26
27
29
30
43
48
52
65
71
88
89
97

William Tennent Panthers
Head Coach - Nick D’Aurizio
Assistant Coaches - James Fox, Nick DeChristopher
Tim Keddie, Athletic Director » Jim Bagdon, President
Randi Sherwood, Vice-President ¢ Sharon Dugan, Treasurer
Eileen Bagdon, Secretary

Player Position Grade Hometown
Andrew Bean Center 11th Warminster
Jack McKeever Forward 10th Southampton
Charlie Feeney Defense 11th Warminster
AJ Potts Defense 12th Huntington Valley
John Dern Center 10th Southampton
Andrew Trozzi Defense 10th Warminster
Gary Bunje Forward 12th Warminster
Michael Carrelli Defense 10th Huntington Valley
Anthony Anzideo Forward 10th Warminster
Dan Brady Forward 12th Warminster
Rob Knott Forward 12th Warminster
Eric Lineman Goalie 9th Warminster
Christopher Lineman Goalie 12th Warminster
Mike Padgeon Forward 10th Warminster
Brendan Sherwood Center 11th Southampton
Christopher Kreider Defense 10th Warminster
Alec Dugan Center 11th Southampton
Sean Ovington Forward 10th Warminster
Tim McMonagle Forward 9th Warminster
Blake Bagdon Defense 10th Warminster
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Play-In

Monday

Tuesday Wednesday/Thursday

2016 Flyers Cup
AA Bracket

Quarter-Finals
Monday

AA1 16 Boyertown

17 Springford

8:30 PM
March 2, 2015

1 Central Bucks South

8:10 PM Aa13| |
March 4, 2015
BCI

AA5 8 Haverford High

9 Perkiomen Valley

9:45 PM
March 5, 2015

_ 6:00 PM —

March 9, 2015

13 Downingtown East
20 Pennridge

6:30 PM
March 2, 2015

4 Council Rock South

6:30 PM
March 4, 2015

5 William Tennent
12 Truman

AA14) BCI —_—

‘4 | 7aoPm |
March 9, 2015

8:10 PM
March 3, 2015

14 Abington
19 Hempfield

6:30 PM
March 2, 2015

March 2, 2015

bt Hatfield

AA10| 3 North Penn

il

8:20 PM
March 5, 2015

6 Pennsbury
11 Parkland

AAT15) Hatfield
3/9 8:10 PM
March 9, 2015

3/3 7:00pm
March 3, 2015

Wednesday

BCI

March 11, 2015
ice cut after 2nd period

Championship
Friday

il

Hatfield
6:20 PM

March 13, 2015
ice cut after 2nd period

AA

Seeding

1 Central Bucks South
2 Central Bucks West
3 North Penn

4 Council Rock South

®ND G WN S

5 William Tennent

6 Pennsbury

7 Central Bucks East
8 Haverford High

11 Parkland
12 Truman

13 Downingtown East
14 Abington

15 Downingtown West
16 Boyertown

17 Springford
18 Council Rock North
19 Hempfield

20 Pennridge

7 Central Bucks East
10 Ridley

AAT|

6:30 PM
March 5, 2015
March 5, 2015

L

AA16] Hatfield
6:30 PM
March 9, 2015

15 Downingtown West
18 Council Rock North

Hatfield
6:40 PM

AA12) 2 Central Bucks West

Hatfield
6:20 PM

March 11, 2015
ice cut after 2nd period

Higher Seed is Home Team
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2016 Flyers Cup

Girls Bracket
March 10, 2015 March 11, 2015 March 16, 2015
Play.-In [ Semi-Finals | Championship GIRLS
Tuesday Wednesday Seedings

1 Unionville GV

2 Downingtown East GV
3 WC East GV

4 Conestoga GV

5 Avon Grove GV

Higher Seed is Home Team

OB WN -

G1 4 Conestoga GV G3 1 Unionville GV
5 Avon Grove GV
8:45 PM 6:45 PM
no Ice cut G5
—
8:30 PM
G2 3 WC East GV G4] 2 Downingtown East GV no Ice cut
3 WC East GV
—_— Sline
8:30 PM

no lce cut



Cedar Crest Eagles

Head Coach -

Assistant Coaches -

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
5 Jaxson Burns Forward 6’0 158 12th Douglassville




Crestwood Comets

Head Coach - Paul Eyerman
Assistant Coaches - Bohdan Bobynskyj, William Davis, James Edwards

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
13 Michael Thamert Forward 510 165 12th Mountain Top
17 Shane Angle Defense 510 150 9th Mountain Top
21 Ryan Kelly Forward 510 185 12th Mountain Top
34 Matthew Madry Forward 511 165 12th Mountain Top
35 Stefan  Krupski Defense 58 160 11th Mountain Top
41 Tanner Kahlau Forward 510 185 11th Mountain Top
44 Matthieu Lacoste Forward 59 145 10th Mountain Top
46 Jared McCune Forward 57 150 9th Mountain Top
58 Josh Edwards Defense 58 150 10th Mountain Top
59 Brandon Moran Forward 510 205 12th Mountain Top
63 Austin  Orso Defense B =#1385 12th Mountain Top
64 Andrew Bobynskyj Forward 6’0 185 12th Mountain Top
65 Patrick Brennan Forward 510 180 11th Mountain Top
66 Kyle Frisbie Forward 511 200 10th Mountain Top
87 Tyler Govan Forward 511 175 10th Mountain Top
93 Gavin Lewis Goalie 58 140 12th Mountain Top



Garnet Valley Jaguars
Head Coach - David Orlando
Assistant Coaches - David Orlando, Greg Strootman
Managers - Anne Hurley, Patti Fedena, Alicia Johnston

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
3 Darren Schwartz Forward 510 175 12th Garnet Valley
6 Daniel Lanham Forward 58 180 12th Garnet Valley
8 David  Crossman Defense 59 175 12th Glen Mills

9 John Boyle Forward 57 150 10th Glen Mills

17 Chris Fedena Forward 62 175 12th Glen Mills

20 Michael Lassik Forward 510 180 12th Garnet Valley
21 Michael Caratello Defense 510 170 10th Garnet Valley
26 Evan Riper Forward 59 150 12th Garnet Valley
28 Stephen Teitelbaum Forward 58 155 12th Garnet Valley
31 Stephen Paulus Goalie 57 145 10th Glen Mills

34 James Neugebauer Forward 64 170 1ith Garnet Valley
42 Thomas Schenk Forward 57 150 11th Garnet Valley
43 Ryan Hurley Defense 61 175 12th Chadds Ford

44 Josh Vershinski Defense 6'8 I 1858 M 2th Glen Mills

47 Anthony Starzi Forward 86 _ Ol Wt Chadds Ford

48 Sam Tourlitis Forward 54 135 10th Glen Mills

73 Gregory Schenk Goalie 6’2 230 1ith Garnet Valley
89 Gannon Stuart Forward 58 150 10th Glen Mills

99 Max Selverian Forward 60 185 12th Chadds Ford




10
12
14
15
21
29
30
33
51
64
68
71
88
90
97

Player
Jordan
Zach
Jacob
Jonathan
Chris
Alexa
Eric
Charlie
Ryan
John
Nathan
Ryan
Brian
Adam
Eric
Jimmy
Max

Hatboro Horsham Hatters
Head Coach - Gus Salfiti
Assistant Coaches - Mary Gibson-Merenich, Corey Wright

Brenner
Aubry
Mueller
Herbert
Hammel
Foster
Sharp
Yutkowitz
McElroy
Aleksiejczyk
Reilly
Sharp
Conlan
Sheerr
Wrenn
Kuhno
Thalheimer

Position
Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Goalie
Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward

Ht
57
6’1
6’0
e o
6’3
Bad
51
57
511
6’0
56
6’0
511
510
58
6’3
6’1

Wit
155
170
165
110
162
160
150
130
180
190
134
158
185
145
194
320
168

Grade
11th
12th
9th
10th
12th
11th
9th
11th
11th
11th
9th
11th
11th
10th
10th
12th
12th

Hometown
Horsham
Horsham
Horsham
Horsham
Horsham
Horsham
Horsham
Horsham
Horsham
Hatboro
Hatboro
Horsham
Horsham
Horsham
Hatboro
Horsham
Horsham




HERSHEY Hershey Trojans
Head Coach - Jarrod Hill
Assistant Coaches - Craig Rank, Maxwell Gruin, Mark Freer

~
IIJI:IE! Suzanne Devine, Manager

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
3 Zachary Wilson Goalie 6’1 180 12th Hershey
5 Patrick Larkin Forward ~ = 125  9th Hummelstown
8 Adam  Hrabovsky Defense 6’1 IR, 12th Hummelstown
9 Zane Elliot Defense 6’0 165 10th Hershey
11 Grayson Cvijic Defense 60 175 12th Hummelstown
13 Logan Price Forward 6’0 155 12th Hershey
15 Zachary Brandeburg Forward 510 170 12th Hummelstown
21 Jason  Lehmann Defense 6’0 253 11th Hershey
24 Samuel Steele Forward 6’1 165 9th Hummelstown
25 Patrick Devine Forward 53 115  9th Hummelstown
31 Aaron  Dobrolsky Goalie 6’0 150 10th Hershey
47 Tyler Kiscadden Forward &0 220 11th Hershey
48 Collin  Stough Forward 6’1 &3 =h Hummelstown
55 Joseph Mishler Defense 57 180 10th Hummelstown
60 John Devine Forward 59 ©ay Wiith Hummelstown
91 Michael Lewis Defense 6’0 146  11th Hershey




Kennett Blue Demons
Head Coach -
Assistant Coach -
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# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
3 Matt Defusco Forward 57 135 11th Malvern




Palmyra Cougars
Head Coach - Brent Burgard
Assistant Coach - Eric Hoy

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
2 Chad Burkholder Defense 510 150 12th Palmyra
3 Christian Jocham Forward 510 145 12th Palmyra
4 Drew Poleshuk Defense 60 147 10th Palmyra
6 Cameron Ihli Forward 511 190 10th Palmyra
8 Zachary  Yingst Defense 510 165 11th Palmyra
20 Tyler Depuy Forward 60 180 10th Palmyra
21 Kyle Marx Forward 58 a1 2th Palmyra
23 Brendon Daley Defense 59 145 10th Palmyra
26 Chad Gingrich Defense 5107 SUSSEERIAh Palmyra
27 Clay Mangin Goalie 54 130 9th Palmyra
28 Quinn Gibson Forward 5’8 155 12th Palmyra
29 Liam Schmidt Goalie 5¥11 160 9th Palmyra
33 Adam Lerro Forward 54 105 11th Palmyra
34 Jordan Merriam-Boliek Defense 510 150 10th Palmyra
42 Evan Hallowell Defense 510 175  11th Palmyra
57 Collin Daley Forward 51 165 12th Palmyra
87 Timothy  Klaczak Forward 58 145 12th Palmyra
88 Jonah Hoy Defense 5% 150 10th Palmyra
91 lan Burgard Forward S 125 10th Palmyra




Penncrest Lions

Head Coach - Steve Mescanti
Assistant Coaches - Kraig Kaufhold, Joe Naselli
Athletic Director - Chip Olinger

# Player Position Grade Hometown
5 Jack Fletcher Forward 10th Media

9 Kieran  Casey Forward 11th Glen Mills
10 Matthew Simpson Defense 11th Media

13 Kyle Langan Fwd./Def. 11th Media

16 Zachary Kelly Forward 11th Media

17 Austin  Mazzulo Forward 10th Media

18 Daniel  Mundy Forward 10th Media

19 Matthew Lucidi Defense 12th Media

21 lan McDougall Forward 9th Media

25 Eric Minshall Defense 11th Media

30 Mark Dumont Goalie 11th Media

32 Aidan O’Connor Defense 9th Media

33 Justin Rossi Goalie 11th Media

45 Declan Casey Defense 9th Glen Mills
47 Samuel Clapinson Forward 10th Media

93 Jake Olds Forward 11th Media

97 Matthew Dougherty Forward 10th Media

99 Ryan Dumont Forward 11th Media

Managers - Keely Farrell, Hailey McKay, Kayla O’Connor



Plymouth Whitemarsh Patriots
Head Coach - Victor Novelli
Assistant Coaches - Joshua Aiello, Brian Isley
Robert Moyer
Judy Isely, Manager

# Player Position HT Wt Grade Hometown

17 Andrew Fisher Forward 57 193 12th Conshohocken

18  Christopher Ward Defense 57 125 9th Conshohocken
19  Jonathan Isely Forward 58 152 12th Lafayette Hill

20 Nate Slowik Defense 511 150 10th Plymouth Meeting
23  Joseph Jordan Defense 5’1 NIERR A1 2th Lafayette Hill

26  John Sciarrone Forward 5K 130 10th Plymouth Meeting
27  Jacob Magill Goalie 5'8 150 12th Conshohocken
28  Christopher Rinaldi Forward 6’3 175 11th Conshohocken
33 Cole Shula Goalie 6’3 155 10th Lafayette Hill

34 Bo Flint F/D 58 165 11th Flourtown

36 Kevin Lawrence Forward 6’5 215 11th Plymouth Meeting
48  Daniel Isackman Forward 56 130 9th Plymouth Meeting
71 Skyler Goldstein Forward 6’3 158 11th Lafayette Hill

77  Steve Fandozzi Defense 55 150  9th Conshohocken

88  Christopher Zawislak Forward 51 EE B Lafayette Hill

89  Joseph Eisenlohr Forward 510 150 10th Lafayette Hill




Springfield Cougars
Head Coach - Phil Eastman
Assistant Coaches - Dan Lucey, Mike Mondevergine,
Mike Rothberg, Nick Travaglini
Manager - Eric Cohen e Trainer - Jim Gallo
Principal - Joseph Hepp * Athletic Director - Glenn Mallon

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
00 Michael Gerzabek Goalie 58 155 12th Springfield
4 Greg Vinci Defense 58 150 10th Springfield
7 Dan Madonna Forward 57 145 12th Springfield
10 Andrew  Astrino Forward 61T 160 11th Springfield
11 James  Schickling Defense 62 180 11th Springfield
12 Tom Coll [C] Forward 58 155 12th Springfield
13 Ryan Vogt Forward 58 165 12th Springfield
14 James  Spence Defense 510 150 10th Springfield
15 Andrew Bendsen Forward 58 145 12th Springfield
17 Josh Biondi Forward T AR Springfield
19 Nick Farese Forward 54 125 10th Springfield
20 Charlie  Eppehimer Defense 6’1 210 12th Springfield
21 Steve Cavaliere [C] Forward 6'1 190 12th Springfield
22 Frankie Faragasso Forward 6'1 145 12th Springfield
26 Bryan Biehl Goalie 6'0 155 12th Springfield
33 Connor  Sadoff Defense 510 180 10th Springfield
38 Katelyn = Brown Defense 55 115 10th Springfield
41 Calin Losacco Goalie 6’1 155 10th Springfield
42 Joeseph Rice Defense 6'0 155 10th Springfield
71 Jacob Zappo Forward 59 145 11th Springfield
84 Rich Brown [A] Defense 59 165 12th Springfield
87 Tyler Riddle Forward 59 150 11th Springfield
88 Kevin Brown Forward 54 110 9th Springfield
93 Mark Rodgers Forward 54 145 11th Springfield
96 Joseph  Cavaliere Forward 54 140 10th Springfield

Class A 2016 Flyers Cup




Strath Haven Panthers
Head Coach - Mike Keenan
Assistant Coach -
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# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
3 Jake Rader Defense 59 155 9th Rosemont




ﬁ‘j Unionville Unionville Indians
High School Head Coach - Bill Hammond
Assistant Coaches - Andrew Crawford, Larry Knopf

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
3 Matthew Kowash Forward 510 161 12th Kennett Square
4 Danny Donovan Defense 62 210 12th Kennett Square
8 Danny Hargadon Forward 511 175 11th Kennett Square
9 Howard (Curtis) Jones Defense 56 135 9th west Chester
10 Charles (David) Hagerty Forward 57 148  11th West Chester
12 Jack McKenna Forward 56 130 9th West Chester
14 Tyler Millhouse Forward 6'0 165 12th West Chester
15 Dan Brucker Forward 55 120 10th West Chester
19 Joey Impagliazzo Forward 960135\ N8th Kennett Square
21 Thomas Thorley Forward 510 170  11th West Chester
22 Parker Wine Defense 58 130 11th Kennett Square
25 James (Riley) Glennon Forward 58 145 12th Kennett Square
33 Ben Basilio Goalie 58 150 10th West Chester
34 Michael Hansen Goalie 59 165 11th West Chester
40 Paul Malone Forward 58 185 10th Kennett Square
61 Tyler Glennon Forward 59 170 10th Kennett Square
72 Gabe Masters Forward 59 165 12th Kennett Square
74 John Hargadon Defense L™ 165y Wijlih West Chester
81 Sullivan = Delaney Defense 6’3 195 12th Kennett Square
84 Andrew  Hagerty Defense S 150%1 MK Kennett Square
85 Ryan Hargadon Forward SAMEIO N Y West Chester
87 Cade Lenkaitis Defense 510 150 10th West Chester
88 Aiden Masters Forward 57 135 9th Kennett Square

Class A 2016 Flyers Cup




West Chester East Vikings

Head Coach - Drew Cox
Assistant Coaches - Matt McAnany, Bryan Stewart, Andrew Lamont

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
2 Max Francisco Defense 56 136 11th West Chester
3 Billy Kyle Defense 510 145 11th West Chester
5 Michael Eland Defense 510 175  10th West Chester
11 Cam Cortese Forward 53 115 9th West Chester
13 Zack Barnett Forward 511 170 11th West Chester
14 Kevin  Cleary Defense 510 165 11th West Chester
15 Connor Dickerson Forward 6’0 220 12th West Chester
16 Chris Rodier Forward 56 140 11th West Chester
18 Eddie Russell Forward 58 140 11th West Chester
25 Shane Stefani Defense 60 155  10th West Chester
30 Joe Stacy Goalie 6’1 155 11th West Chester
34 Christian Juliana Defense 59 160 9th West Chester
40 Cole Mulholland Forward 58 135 12th West Chester
50 Bill Stewart Forward 60 145 12th West Chester
60 Charlie Carsello Forward 510 155 9th West Chester
71 Mike Roberta Forward 58 140 12th West Chester
88 Chase Miller Forward 62 140 11th West Chester
97 Tyler Tinsman Forward 60 165 12th West Chester
98 Zac Mulholland Defense 57 145 9th West Chester




West Chester Henderson Warriors
Head Coach - Scott Dirico
Assistant Coaches - Bill Wallace, Brad Wentzel, Kenneth Knox
Manager - Cheri Beard
Principal - Jason Sherlock

\ A

/

# Player Position Ht Wt Grade Hometown
0 Tyler Bonjo Goalie 57 141 12th West Chester
3 Matt Carreras Defense 58 150 12th West Chester
4 Michael McCarthy Forward 57 146 12th West Chester
9 Ryan Tench Forward 510 170 11th West Chester
10 Dylan Knox Defense 6’0 192 11th West Chester
12 Patrick Looft Forward 6’3 164 12th West Chester
16 Dan Huber Forward 511 171 12th West Chester
18 Dylan Teeter Forward 58 145 10th West Chester
20 Benjamin Cottle Defense 518" 89 11th West Chester
21 Sean Miller Forward 57 145 12th Exton

24 Eric Beren Forward 618 /| 12th West Chester
25 Tom Valvano Forward 57 142 9th West Chester
26 Brendan Bolon Defense 62 169 11th West Chester
28 Tommy  Aughey Forward 55 141 9th West Chester
29 Connor  Carroll Goalie 510 162 12th West Chester
35 Brandon Holsten Goalie 6’1 181 11th West Chester
37 Jack Scobell Forward 60 189 11th West Chester
39 Jason Kulp Goalie 57 149 10th West Chester
40 Seth Lehman Forward 59 162 12th West Chester
44 Alexander Beard Defense 510 202 12th West Chester
45 Pat Muth Forward 56 132 11th West Chester
67 Keith Reynolds Defense 510 195 11th West Chester
81 Garrett  Groves Forward 57 138 11th West Chester
89 Jarrett Slear Forward Lo i e P2 11th West Chester
95 Luke Zarelli Forward 57 143 9th West Chester



West Chester Rustin Knights

Head Coach - Nick Russo
Assistant Coaches - Ken Sheriko, Michael Giduck
David Aurillo, Jim Rolston
Athletic Director - Chris Lunardi

# Player Position Grade Hometown
3 Michael Grande Defense 12th West Chester
4 Michael DiPillo Forward 12th West Chester
10 Evan Greenberg Forward 9th West Chester
12 Connor  Lapps Forward 9th West Chester
14 John Breznicky Defense 11th West Chester
15 Benjamin Meisinger Forward 9th West Chester
17 Austin Aurillo Forward 12th West Chester
19 Brett Christie Forward 11th West Chester
23 Evan Burke Forward 11th West Chester
25 Eric Flynn Forward 11th West Chester
27 Owen McDougall Forward 11th West Chester
28 Tyler Dougherty Forward 10th West Chester
30 Jason Grande Goalie 10th West Chester
33 Joey Allen Defense 10th West Chester
43 Matthew Widdis Defense 10th West Chester
44 Harrison Layne Defense 10th West Chester
49 Taylor Schwandt Goalie 11th West Chester
53 Nick Aurillo Forward 10th West Chester
64 Dante DiPillo Forward 10th West Chester
71 Sergei  Kern Defense 11th West Chester
77 Kyle Mullin Forward 10th West Chester
83 Beau Weimer Forward 10th West Chester
87 Tommy  Sloan Forward 10th West Chester
91 Joel Sheriko Forward 11th West Chester
93 Derik Semetti Forward 11th West Chester




pNGN GROVE Avon Grove Red Devils

% Head Coach - Gene Aucott
L Assistant Coach - Leigh Anne Vetland

ICE HOCKEY

# Player Position Grade Hometown

5 Alyssa  Adie Goalie 12th Lincoln University
8 Alexis Ramagano  Forward 12th Landenberg

10 Andrea  Fernandez Forward 9th Avondale

12 Kirsten  Vetland Defense 10th Lincoln University
17 Gabriella Manocchio  Forward 11th Lincoln University
22 Carolyn = Rosazza Forward 12th Avondale

25 Amanda Mayer Forward 10th West Grove

28 Makenzie Harman Forward 10th Landenberg

38 Caitlin O’Neil Forward 10th West Grove

42 Rebecca Nichol Forward 11th Oxford

44 Aparna  Lobo Defense 10th Lincoln University
55 Carli Hunter Defense 10th West Grove

57 Charlotte Haas Forward 12th West Grove

66 Teresa  Quaile Forward 9th West Grove

Girls 2016 Flyers Cup




Conestoga Pioneers
Head Coach - Leo Switucha
Athletic Director - Patrick Boyle
Trainer - Jess McCloskey

# Player Position Grade Hometown
6 Sarah Hole Forward 9th Berwyn

8 Sarah Brock Goalie 10th Devon

9 Jessica  Sheronas Forward 9th Strafford

13 Emily Centofante Forward 10th Valley Forge
14 Mollie Johnson Defense 12th Phoenixville
17 Maddie  Oliver Forward 11th Berwyn

19 Joy Zhu Forward 10th Berwyn

25 Caroline Davis Forward 12th Malvern

32 Annika Tabata-Ridgway  Forward 11th Wayne

39 Sami Sheronas Defense 12th Strafford

44 Michaela Caldwell Forward 11th Valley Forge

70 Prascilla  Orr Forward 11th Berwyn




FAMNSTE, Downingtown East Cougars

Y g A
@ Coaches - Lauren Patterson
g Assistant Coach - Kevin Lewis, Chris Capobianco
EAsT

lce HocKEY

# Player Position Grade Hometown
15 Lauren Bolger Forward 10th Downingtown
16 Mallory  Norris Defense 12th Downingtown
19 Katie Stueve F/D 12th Chester Springs
22 Emma  Shannon Goalie 10th Downingtown
23 Molly Reardon Forward 9th Downingtown
25 Emily Tinguely Defense 10th Chester Springs
27 Maddie Beauregard Forward 11th Downingtown
39 Alexa Weiderhold Defense 10th Downingtown
77 Maddie Allen Forward 10th Downingtown
80 Christina Bober Goalie 9th Chester Springs
86 Renee Agsten Forward 9th Downingtown

98 Carly Kloss Defense 10th Downingtown




Player
Sarah
Sarah
Jessica
Emily
Mollie
Maddie
Joy
Caroline
Annika
Sami
Michaela
Prascilla

Radnor Raiders
Head Coach -
Athletic Director -

Position Grade

Hole Forward 9th

Brock Goalie 10th
Sheronas Forward 9th

Centofante Forward 10th
Johnson Defense 12th
Oliver Forward 11th
Zhu Forward 10th
Davis Forward 12th
Tabata-Ridgway  Forward 11th
Sheronas Defense 12th
Caldwell Forward 11th
Orr Forward 11th

Hometown
Berwyn
Devon
Strafford
Valley Forge
Phoenixville
Berwyn
Berwyn
Malvern
Wayne
Strafford
Valley Forge
Berwyn




A,

Unionville

High School

10
12
22
27
28
29
30
31
36
38
91
96
99

Player
Allie
Claire
Sarah
Madison
Kaitlyn
Elizabeth
Sierra
Lillian
McKenzie
Kaelyn
Catherine
Emily
Rashelle
Hannah

Ward
Donovan
O’Neill
Doucette
Anderson
Gaebel
Dycio
Jones
Myers
Murphy
Ward
Anderson
Terrey
Close

Unionville Indians
Head Coach - Fred Henjes

Position
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Defense
Defense
Goalie
Goalie
Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward

Assistant Coach - Doug Elvin, Gary, Doucette, Karine Thibault

Grade Hometown

10th
9th
12th
9th
9th
9th
10th
12th
10th
12th
12th
12th
12th
9th

Kennett Square
Kennett Square
Kennett Square
West Chester
Kennett Square
Kennett Square
Kennett Square
West Chester
Chadds Ford
West Chester
Kennett Square
Kennett Square
West Chester
Kennett Square



West Chester East Vikings

Head Coach - Lauren Koller
Assistant Coaches - Glenn Mehnert, Doug Bortle,
Alexandra Rothman, Elizabeth Warter

# Player Position Grade Hometown
00 Ryah Rossi Forward 9th Exton

4 Gemma Dufoe Forward 11th Malvern

6 Hannah Pinheiro Defense 9th West Chester
10 Mary Shupard Forward 12th West Chester
11 Erin Bonner Forward 10th West Chester
12 Meredith Pinheiro Defense 11th West Chester
17 Jennifer Porter Forward 9th West Chester
18 Anne Cleary Defense 9th West Chester
33 Rachel Girard Forward 9th West Chester
34 Katy Miller Forward 12th West Chester
37 Hayley = Eshleman Forward 12th West Chester
45 Sophie  Paolizzi Forward 12th West Chester
68 Jada McBride Defense 12th West Chester
93 Kaili Racelis Forward 9th West Chester
97 Danielle Latare Goalie 11th West Chester




Year

2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96
1994-95
1993-94
1992-93
1991-92
1990-91
1989-90
1988-89
1987-88
1986-87
1985-86
1984-85
1983-84
1982-83
1981-82
1980-81
1979-80

Champion

Holy Ghost Prep
LaSalle

LaSalle

LaSalle

La Salle

Cardinal O'Hara
La Salle

La Salle

Holy Ghost
Cardinal O'Hara
Malvern Prep
Malvern Prep
Malvern Prep
Malvern Prep
Malvern Prep
Father Judge
Conwell-Egan

La Salle

Malvern Prep

La Salle
Germantown Acdy
Germantown Acdy
Monsignor Bonner
Monsignor Bonner
Council Rock
Malvern Prep
William Tennent
Council Rock
Malvern Prep
Conestoga

Cherry Hill East
Archbishop Ryan

League
SHSHL
SHSHL
SHSHL
SHSHL
SHSHL
ICSHL
SHSHL
SHSHL
LBCSHL
EHSHL
ICSHL
ICSHL
ICSHL
ICSHL
ICSHL
LBCSHL
LBCSHL
ICSHL
ICSHL
ICSHL
SHSHL
SHSHL
EHSHL
EHSHL
SHSHL
EHSHL
SHSHL
SHSHL
EHSHL
ICSHL
SHSHL
LBCSHL

Germantown Academy SHSHL
Germantown Academy SHSHL

Archbishop Carroll
Archbishop Carroll

Years

2104-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09

ICSHL
ICSHL

AAA Championship History

MVP

Nicholas Bohatiuk, Holy Ghost
Andrew Romano, LaSalle

Nick Master, LaSalle

Tim Feoli, LaSalle

Nick Master, LaSalle

Rick DeRosa, Cardinal O'Hara

Dan Merenich, La Salle

Dan Pyne, La Salle

Nick Seravalli, Holy Ghost

Ryan Klingensmith, Cardinal O’'Hara
Brian O'Neill, Germantown Academy
Bryan Mountain, Malvern

Chris Campanale, Malvern

Luis Perez, Germantown Academy
Phil McKeon, Malvern

Ryan Ciolli, La Salle

Mike Delfin, Egan

Mike Maureillo, La Salle

Jared Ingersoll, Malvern

Mike Farrell, La Salle

Rob Shaner, Germantown Academy
Rob Shaner, Germantown Academy
Jerry DiStefano, Bonner

Jerry DiStefano, Bonner

Roman Busetti, Council Rock
Keith Haig, Malvern

Scott Shaw, William Tennent

Rich Burgess, Egan

State Champions Runner up

2014-15 Holy Ghost Prep Canon McMillan
2013-14  Peters Township LaSalle

2012-13  North Allegheny LaSalle

2011-12  LaSalle Bethel Park
2010-11  Upper St. Clair LaSalle

2009-10 Cardinal O'Hara Canon McMillan
2008-09 La Salle Shaler

2007-08 La Salle Pine Richland
2006-07 North Allegheny Holy Ghost
2005-06 Mt. Lebanon Cardinal O'Hara
2004-05 Bethel Park Malvern Prep
2003-04 Malvern Prep Mt Lebanon
2002-03 Meadville Malvern Prep
2001-02 Bethel Park Malvern Prep
2000-01 Bethel Park Malvern Prep
1999-00 Bethel Park Father Judge
1998-99  Conwell Egan Meadville
1997-98 La Salle Pgh. Central Catholic
1996-97 Bethel Park Malvern Prep
1995-96 Meadville La Salle

1994-95 Meadville Germantown Acdy
1993-94 Meadville Germantown Acdy
1992-93  Meadville Monsignor Bonner
1991-92  Meadville Monsignor Bonner
1990-91  Council Rock Armstrong Central
1989-90 Malvern Prep Upper St. Clair
1988-89 Meadville William Tennent
1987-88  Baldwin Council Rock
1986-87 Upper St. Clair Malvern Prep
1985-86 Conestoga Upper St. Clair
1984-85 Conestoga Mt. Lebanon
1983-84  Erie Prep Archbishop Ryan
1982-83  Germantown Academy Bethel Park
1981-82 WC Henderson Baldwin

1980-81  Archbishop Carroll North Catholic

Girls Championship History

Girls Champion League
Unionville ICSHL
Downingtown East ICSHL
Unionville ICSHL
Unionville ICSHL
Unionville ICSHL
Unionville ICSHL
Radnor ICSHL

Girls MVP

Madison Doucette, Unionville
Katie Stueve, Downingtown East
Annabeth Donovan, Unionville
Annabeth Donovan, Unionville
Annabeth Donovan, Unionville
Ananbeth Donovan, Unionville
Caitlyn Sullivan, Radnor



Year
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96
1994-95
1993-94
1992-93
1991-92
1990-91

AA Championship History

Champion League
Downingtown East ICSHL
Central Bucks South SHSHL
Cherokee SJSHL
Council Rock South SHSHL
Council Rock South SHSHL
Downingtown East ICSHL
Council Rock South SHSHL
Conestoga ICSHL
Haverford High EHSHL
Haverford High EHSHL
Haverford High EHSHL
Archbishop Carroll ICSHL
Holy Ghost Prep LBCSHL
Archbishop Carroll ICSHL
Archbishop Carroll ICSHL
Archbishop Carroll ICSHL
La Salle ICSHL
Unionville ICSHL
Conestoga ICSHL
Upper Darby EHSHL
Conwell-Egan LBCSHL
Conwell-Egan LBCSHL
Father Judge LBCSHL
Council Rock SHSHL
Germantown Academy SHSHL

Year State Champions

2104-15 Erie Cathedral Prep

2013-14 Central Bucks South

2012-13 Greater Latrobe

2011-12 Council Rock South

2010-11 Bishop Canevin

2009-10 Latrobe

2008-09 Latrobe

2007-08 Latrobe

2006-07 Pine Richland

2005-06 Pine Richland

2004-05 Peters Township

2003-04 Archbishop Carroll

2002-03 Peters Township

2001-02 Peters Township

2000-01 Beaver

1999-00 Thomas Jefferson
1998-99 Thomas Jefferson
1997-98 Thomas Jefferson
1996-97 Erie Cathedral

1995-96 Greensburg Central Catholic
1994-95 Conwell Egan

1993-94 Greensburg Central Catholic
1992-93 Father Judge

1991-92 Council Rock

1990-91 Beaver

1989-90 Father Judge

1988-89 Canevin

1987-88 William Tennent
1986-87 Meadville

1985-86 Charters Valley
1984-85 Pennsbury

1983-84 BishopCanevin

MVP

Joey Kubachka, Downingtown East
Dom Bova, Central Bucks South
Cole Zucker, Cherokee

Justin Houk, Council Rock South
Steve Jastrow, Council Rock South
Ryan Lord, Downingtown East

Pat Grilli, Council Rock South

A.J. Moyer, Pennridge

Chris Campli, Haverford

Ian Finnerty, Haverford

John Povey, Haverford

Greg Manz, Archbishop Carroll
Ryan Gunderson, Holy Ghost Prep
Ken DiOrio, Archbishop Carroll
David Moccia, Archbishop Carroll
Gerard Oakes, Archbishop Carroll
Joe Mastronardo, La Salle

Marc Abels, Unionville

Mike Ornsbee, Conestoga

Quyen Ta, Upper Darby

Brian Urban, Bishop Egan

Mike Rigney, Bishop Egan

John Palentine, Father Judge

Erik Kratchwell, Council Rock

Mike Malone, Germantown Academy

Runner up
Downingtown East
Bishop Canevin
Parkland

West Allegheny
Council Rock South
Downingtown East
Council Rock South
Conestoga
Haverford High
Haverford High
Haverford High
Peters Township
Holy Ghost Prep
Archbishop Carroll
Archbishop Carroll
Archbishop Carroll
La Salle

Unionville
Conestoga

Upper Darby
North Catholic
Conwell Egan
Bishop Canevin
Johnstown
Germantown Acdy
Johnstown

West Chester East
Allderice

Council Rock
Archbishop Wood
Bishop Canevin
Archbishop Wood




Year

2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96
1994-95
1993-94
1992-93
1991-92
1990-91

A Championship History

Champion League
Bayard Rustin ICSHL
Bayard Rustin ICSHL
West Chester East ICSHL
Bayard Rustin ICSHL
Springfield ICSHL
Bayard Rustin ICSHL
Bayard Rustin ICSHL
West Chester East ICSHL
West Chester Henderson ICSHL
Penncrest ICSHL
Penncrest ICSHL
Radnor ICSHL
Radnor ICSHL
Radnor ICSHL
Springfield (D) EHSHL
Pennsbury LBCSHL
Archbishop Ryan LBCSHL
Garnet Valley ICSHL
Marple-Newtown EHSHL
St. Pius X ICSHL
Unionville ICSHL
Washington Twp. SHSHL
Pennsbury LBCSHL
Haverford High EHSHL
Monsignor Bonner EHSHL
Year State Champions
2014-15 Bayard Rustin
2013-14 Bayard Rustin
2012-13 West Chester East
2011-12 Quaker Valley
2010-11 Mars
2009-10 Mars
2008-09 Bayard Rustin
2007-08 W.C. East
2006-07 W.C. Henderson
2005-06 Quaker Valley
2004-05 Penncrest
2003-04 Radnor
2002-03 Radnor
2001-02 Serra Catholic
2000-01 Serra Catholic
1999-00 Serra Catholic
1998-99 Bishop McCort
1997-98 Seton La Salle
1996-97 Bishop McCort
1995-96 Bishop McCort
1994-95 Bishop McCort
1993-94 Bishop McCort
1992-93 Greensburg C.C.
1991-92 Haverford
1990-91 Monsignor Bonner
1989-90 Bishop Egan
1988-89 Plum

MVP

Michael Grande, Bayard Rustin
J.R. Barone, Bayard Rustin
Jesse Abarca, West Chester East
Jon Thompson, Bayard Rustin
Billy McGugan, Springfield
Brian Christie, Bayard Rustin
Brian Christie, Bayard Rustin
Andrew Lamont, W.C. East
Rob Mattern, West ChesterHenderson
Ryan McElhenney, Penncrest
Dave Bixler, Penncrest

Chris Brennan, Radnor

Chris Brennan, Radnor

John Brennan, Radnor

Joe Hayden, Springfield

John Zdunkiewicz, Pennsbury
Nick Steffney, Ryan

Mike Pacitti, Garnet Valley

Zak Hoffstein, Cheltenham
Mark Skarbek, St. Pius X

Brian Smith, Unionville

Joe Gregoria, Wash Twp.

Mike Maholick, Pennsbury

Jim Northrop, Haverford
Angelo LaBuono, Bonner

Runner up
Mars

Quaker Valley
Mars

Bayard Rustin
Springfield
Bayard Rustin
Mars

Quaker Valley
Freeport
Penncrest
Bishop McCort
Serra Catholic
Westmont Hilltop
Radnor
Springfield
Pennsbury
Archbishop Ryan
Garnet Valley
Cheltenham

St. Pius X
Unionville
Radnor
Pennsbury
Greensburg C.C.
State College
Ringgold
Cardinal O'Hara



Tournament Record

A Champion
AA Champion

AAA Champion
Glrls Champion

A MVP

AA MVP

AAA MVP

Glrls MVP

A All Tournament Team
Player School

AA All Tournament Team
Player School

AAA All Tournament Team
Player School

Girls All Tournament Team
Player School
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